

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI**

----

**Second Appeal No.134 of 1998(R)**

----

Sri Prem Chandra Keshri @ Premchand Keshri and Others  
.... Appellants

-- Versus --

Damtanti and Others  
.... Respondents

With

**C.R. No.137 of 2004**

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

---

**30/24.01.2023** Mr. V.K.Prasad, the learned counsel for the appellants in the second appeal and the learned counsel for the respondent in C.R. No.137 of 2004 has suffered some leg injury and it has been pointed out that operation has also been taken place.

In that view of the matter, let these two matters appear after four weeks.

**( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

SI/